National Indian Gaming Commission

Tribal Gaming Revenues

Gaming
Revenue
Range

Operations

Number of| Revenues

Percentage of

(in
thousands)

Operations

Revenues

Mean

(inthousands)jthousands)

Median (in

Gaming

operations

with fiscal

years end

ing in 2003

$100
million
and over

43

10,714,581

13%

64%

249,176

184,332

$50
million to
$100
million

35

2,459,698

11%

15%

70,277,

65,416

$25
million to
$50
million

55

1,984,673

17%

12%

36,085

37,029

$10
million to
$25
million

67

1,144,779

20%

7%

17,086

16,894

53
million to
$10
million

57

350,398

17%

2%

6,147

5,819

Under
53
million

73

76,019

22%

0%

1,041

833

Total

330

16,730,148

Gaming

operations

with fiscal

years end

ing in 2002

$100
million
and over

41

9,510,660

12%

65%

231,967

179,101

$50
million to
$100
million

24

1,694,606

7%

12%

70,609

65,577

$25
million to
$50
million

55

1,978,519

16%

13%

35,976

38,984

$10
million to
$25
million

65

1,067,513

19%

7%

16,423

16,570

53
million to
$10
million

63

386,399

18%

3%

6,133

5,373

Under
53
million

100

78,359

784

461

Total

348

14,716,056

Gaming

operations

with fiscal

years end

ing in 2001

$100

39

million

8,398,523

12%

65%

215,347

158,836




and over

$50
million to
$100
million

19

1,415,755

6%

11%

74,513

79,083

$25
million to
$50
million

43

1,528,611

13%

12%

35,549

34,264

$10
million to
$25
million

58

997,546

18%

8%

17,199

16,328

$3
million to
$10
million

57

385,654

17%

3%

6,766

7,292

Under
$3
million

114

96,257

35%

1%

844

579

Total

330

12,822,346

Gaming

operations

with fiscal

years ending in 2000

$100
million
and over

31

6,606,284

10%

60%

213,106

141,684

$50
million to
$100
million

24

1,693,510

8%

15%

70,563

73,314

$25
million to
$50
million

41

1,360,777

13%

12%

33,190

29,944

$10
million to
$25
million

50

856,464

16%

8%

17,129

17,335

$3
million to
$10
million

55

350,110,

18%

3%

6,366

6,250

Under
53
million

110

91,545

35%

1%

832

541

Total

311

10,958,690

Gaming

operations

with fiscal

years ending in 1999

$100
million
and over

28

5,845,787

9%

60%

208,778

136,897

$50
million to
$100
million

19

1,323,995

6%

14%

69,684

70,412

$25
million to
$50

33

million

1,193,049

11%

12%

36,153

35,990




$10
million to
$25
million

59

1,028,834

19%

10%

17,438

17,562

$3
million to
$10
million

54

322,268

17%

3%

5,968

5,764

Under
$3
million

117

86,907

38%

1%

537

395

Total

310

9,800,840

Source: Compiled from gaming operation audit reports received and

entered by the NIGC through June 30, 2004.




